02-07-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 3/01) OMD NO. 0651-0011 exp. 5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office	
103173859		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
CALAMAI, Enrico	Name: Nuovo Pignone Holding S.P.A.	
	an Italian corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Address: Via F. Matteucci, 2, I-50127 Firenze	
3. Nature of Conveyance	Country: Italy	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other:		
Execution Date(s): 01/20/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/539,378	m a o	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ ✓		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	02-2666	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. document		
	· /. / .	
Michael J. Mallie	L/1/06	
Name of Person Signing Signature ' ' Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Atty Docket No. 006097.P070

02/07/2006 DBYRNE

00000082 10539378

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 017535 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Enrico CALAMAI of Via G. Verdi 48, 51100 Pistoia, Italy

hereby sell and assign to NUOVO PIGNONE HOLDING S.P.A, an Italian Corporation, having an address at Via F. Matteucci, 2, I-50127 Firenze, Italy, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING A RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR filed on June 15, 2005 having Serial No. 10/539,378

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 017535 FRAME: 0396 Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from the German Law on Employee Inventions (LEI) remain unaffected by this assignment.

Inventor 1	
Vraldauni Date:	20-01-2006
Enrico CALAMAI	
Witnessed by: A cutoff: Signature	Date: 20/01/2006
RICCARDO FAM Printed Name of Witness	-
Witnessed by: All Signature	Date: 20/01/2006
Alberto Grossi Printed Name of Witness	